
Name of Redevelopment Agenc City of Cathedral City as Successor Agency of the Cathedral City Redevelopment Agency FORM A - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Project Area(s) RDA Project Area All

2nd AMENDED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE  05/31/2012
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

Contract/Agreement

Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Payee Description Jul 2012 Aug 2012 Sep 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total

1) 2000 TAB A Bank of New York Fund non-housing projects Merged 23,548,690.00 1,062,810.00 RPTFF 836,640.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 836,640.00$        
2) 2002 TAB A Bank of New York Fund non-housing projects Merged 31,460,315.00 1,488,990.00 RPTFF 1,034,910.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,034,910.00$     
3) 2004 TAB A Wells Fargo Bank Fund non-housing projects Merged 32,477,525.05 1,258,342.50 RPTFF 820,421.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 820,421.25$        
4) 2004 TAB B Wells Fargo Bank Fund non-housing projects Merged 13,108,306.12 214,263.87 RPTFF 5,450.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,450.62$             
5) 2005 TAB A Wells Fargo Bank Fund non-housing projects Merged 13,093,809.38 752,527.50 RPTFF 571,891.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 571,891.88$        
6) 2007 TAB A Wells Fargo Bank Fund non-housing projects Merged 59,326,825.00 1,338,300.00 RPTFF 669,150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 669,150.00$        
7) 2007 TAB B Wells Fargo Bank Fund non-housing projects Merged 74,575,287.50 1,246,952.25 RPTFF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                      
8) 2007 TAB C Wells Fargo Bank Fund non-housing projects Merged 50,774,109.37 2,132,693.75 RPTFF 1,441,196.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,441,196.87$     
9) 2002 TAB D Bank of New York Fund housing projects Merged 31,063,176.95 1,423,031.26 RPTFF 976,715.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 976,715.63$        

10) 2002 TAB E Bank of New York Fund housing projects Merged 22,418,774.75 1,026,693.75 RPTFF 659,544.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 659,544.75$        
11) 2000/2002 TABs Bank of New York Fiscal agent services Merged 168,320.00 6,528.00 RPTFF 2,176.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,300.00 0.00 4,476.00$             
12) 2004/2005/2007 TABs Wells Fargo Bank Fiscal agent services Merged 372,381.00 12,240.00 RPTFF 3,060.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,060.00$             
13) 2002 TAB D/E Bank of New York Fiscal agent services Merged 236,704.00 9,180.00 RPTFF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,590.00 4,590.00$             
14) 2002 - 2007 TABs Willdan Financial Reporting fees Merged 372,381.00 12,240.00 RPTFF 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,120.00 0.00 0.00 6,120.00$             
15) 2002 TAB D/E Willdan Financial Reporting fees Merged 92,034.00 3,570.00 RPTFF 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,785.00 0.00 0.00 1,785.00$             
16) Eastside Downtown City of Cathedral City Sewer assessments (Taxes) on real property Merged 5,275,136.00 173,400.00 RPTFF 0.00 0.00 0.00 170,000.00 0.00 0.00 170,000.00$        
17) Southside City of Cathedral City Sewer assessments (Taxes) on real property Merged 2,978,902.00 97,920.00 RPTFF 0.00 0.00 0.00 96,000.00 0.00 0.00 96,000.00$          
18) Compensated Absences City of Cathedral City Compensated absences - former RDA employees Merged 126,000.00 0.00 RPTFF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                      
19) OPEB CalPERS Health benefits - retired RDA employees Merged 4,390,204.00 72,096.00 RPTFF 6,008.00 6,008.00 6,008.00 6,008.00 6,008.00 6,008.00 36,048.00$          
20) CC Downtown Foundation CC Downtown Foundation Annual operating grant Merged 8,800,000.00 0.00 RPTFF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                      
21) Date Palm Center Haagen Company LLC Disposition and development agreement Merged 23,094,420.00 0.00 RPTFF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                      
22) Business development CC Chamber of Commerce Business development Merged 0.00 0.00 RPTFF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                      
23) Downtown Development City Urban Revitalization Corp. Owner participation agreement Merged 230,000,000.00 600,000.00 RPTFF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                      

24) ADFAP Riverside Co/property owners Assessment District Fee Assistance Program Merged 790,542.59 144,000.00 RPTFF 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 72,000.00$          
25) -$                      
26) -$                      
27) -$                      
28) -$                      
29) -$                      
30) -$                      
31) -$                      
32) -$                      

Totals - This Page (RPTTF Funding) 628,543,843.71$   13,075,778.88$   N/A 7,039,165.00$      18,008.00$     18,008.00$          291,913.00$       20,308.00$        22,598.00$      7,410,000.00$     
Totals - Page 2 (Other Funding) 50,313,348.06$      11,077,710.63$   N/A 6,912,595.12$      481,148.50$   1,037,649.51$     741,613.49$       235,858.50$      230,858.51$    9,639,723.63$     
Totals - Page 3 (Administrative Cost Allowance) 11,567,350.00$      480,327.00$         N/A 37,050.17$           37,049.17$     37,051.16$          37,049.17$         37,049.17$        37,051.16$      222,300.00$        

  Grand total - All Pages 690,424,541.77$   24,633,816.51$   13,988,810.29$   536,205.67$   1,092,708.67$     1,070,575.66$    293,215.67$      290,507.67$    17,272,023.63$   

**  All totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.   
*** Funding sources from the successor agency:  (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.) (a) CURC DDA is a subset of the OPA. Monies received under the OPA will be disbursed under the DDA.
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund   Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

*   The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012.  It is not a requirement 
that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

Project Area
Total Outstanding 
Debt or Obligation

Payments by monthTotal Due During 
Fiscal Year

 2012-2013**

***         
Funding 
Source

Payable from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)



Name of Redevelopment Agency: City of Cathedral City as Successor Agency of the Cathedral City Redevelopment Agency FORM B - All Revenue Sources Other Than Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
Project Area(s) RDA Project Area All

2nd AMENDED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE 05/31/2012
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

Contract/Agreement

Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Payee Description Jul 2012 Aug 2012 Sep 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total

1) Asset mgt - Community Center Various Supplies/maintenance/utilities Merged 36,000.00 36,000.00 Other 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 18,000.00$          
2) Asset mgt - IMAX building Various Supplies/maintenance/utilities Merged 882,643.00 30,600.00 Other 2,550.00 2,550.00 2,550.00 2,550.00 2,550.00 2,550.00 15,300.00$          
3) Asset mgt - Parking structure Various Supplies/maintenance/utilities Merged 80,000.00 80,000.00 Other 6,666.00 6,667.00 6,667.00 6,666.00 6,667.00 6,667.00 40,000.00$          
4) 2004 TAB B Wells Fargo Bank Fund non-housing projects Merged 377,553.13 377,553.13 Other 377,553.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 377,553.13$        
5) 2007 TAB B Wells Fargo Bank Fund non-housing projects Merged 2,769,666.75 2,769,666.75 Other 2,769,666.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,769,666.75$     
6) Conneaut Partners Conneaut Partners Land lease (Tramview) Merged 1,357,403.00 103,200.00 Bonds 8,600.00 8,600.00 8,600.00 8,600.00 8,600.00 8,600.00 51,600.00$          
7) Cathedral City Auto Center Riverside County Land lease (Tramview) - property taxes Merged 629,288.00 46,920.00 Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,920.00 0.00 0.00 46,920.00$          
8) CC Downtown Foundation CC Downtown Foundation Annual operating grant Merged 800,000.00 200,000.00 Bonds 33,333.33 33,333.33 33,333.34 33,333.33 33,333.33 33,333.34 200,000.00$        
9) Creekside OPA Cathedral City CFD Community facilities district fees Merged 4,327,062.07 1,850,000.00 Bonds 1,850,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,850,000.00$     

10) Heritage Park OPA Cathedral City CFD Community facilities district fees Merged 4,400,989.36 1,658,010.00 Bonds 1,658,010.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,658,010.00$     
11) Date Palm Bridge @ Whitewater **** Widening Date Palm from 4 to 6 lanes Merged 540,000.00 51,301.00 Bonds 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 25,200.00$          
12) Ramon - E of Date Palm **** Widen and rehab Ramon Rd corridor Merged 892,836.00 892,836.00 Bonds 0.00 250,000.00 300,000.00 342,836.00 0.00 0.00 892,836.00$        
13) Ramon - W of Date Palm **** Rehabilitate Ramon Rd corridor Merged 50,000.00 50,000.00 Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 20,000.00 15,000.00 50,000.00$          
14) Ramon Bridge @ Whitewater City of Palm Springs Improve structural efficiency rating Merged 650,000.00 0.00 Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                     
15) Cathedral Cyn Br @ Whitewater **** Construct 4-lane bridge over low water cros Merged 650,000.00 43,417.00 Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00$          
16) Whitewater Bike Trail - Ph II **** Construct Phase II of bike trail Merged 45,000.00 45,000.00 Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 45,000.00$          
17) Auto Center signage Cathedral Auto Center Advertis  Grant agreement Merged 0.00 0.00 Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                     
18) Habitat for Humanity Osborn Developer disposition agreement Merged 0.00 0.00 Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                     
19) Cimarron Heights DDA So Cal Housing Develop Corp Developer disposition agreement Merged (b) 0.00 Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                     
20) Eagle Canyon Dam **** Environmental clean up Merged 500,000.00 500,000.00 Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                     
21) Eastside Downtown Relocatees Relocation benefits Merged 25,000.00 25,000.00 Bonds 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00$          
22) Southside Relocatees Relocation benefits Merged 75,000.00 75,000.00 Bonds 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00$          
23) Cathedral City RDA v Tri-Millenium Tri-Millenium Settlement agreement Merged 0.00 0.00 Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                     
24) Cathedral City RDA v Tri-Millenium Tri-Millenium On-going litigation Merged 100,000.00 100,000.00 Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00$        
25) ERICA Motorola Equipment lease Merged 1,734,534.00 247,791.00 Bonds 0.00 0.00 247,791.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 247,791.00$        
26) Solar panels/lighting/traffic LED/window tinting Suntrust Equipment lease Merged 872,426.00 178,000.00 Bonds 0.00 0.00 178,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 178,000.00$        
27) Mary Pickford Theatres Midland Loan Services Theatre lease guarantee Merged 4,791,672.00 1,197,918.00 Bonds 99,826.50 99,826.50 99,826.50 99,826.50 99,826.50 99,826.50 598,959.00$        
28) Palm Springs Motors Palm Springs Motors Owner participation agreement Merged 1,000,000.00 30,000.00 Bonds 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00  $         30,000.00 
29) Garcadia Holdings, Inc. Garcadia Holdings, Inc. Owner participation agreement Merged 875,000.00 8,000.00 Bonds 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00$            
30) Primaso Primaso Owner participation agreement Merged 500,000.00 50,000.00 Bonds 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00$          
31) M&M DDA M&M Property Co. Developer disposition agreement Merged (b) Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                     
32) M&M DDA Van Surveying Parcel map Merged 20,000.00 20,000.00 Bonds 3,040.00 3,040.00 3,040.00 3,040.00 3,040.00 3,040.00 18,240.00$          
33) M&M DDA **** Escrow/title charges Merged 0.00 0.00 Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                     
34) Eastside Downtown Overland, Pacific & Cutler Relocation services Merged 1,217.75 1,217.75 Bonds 1,217.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,217.75$            
35) Eastside Downtown Three D Services Demolition/abatement Merged 0.00 0.00 Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                     
36) Southside Overland, Pacific & Cutler Relocation services Merged 30,000.00 30,000.00 Bonds 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00$          
37) Cathedral Cyn Fire Station Three D Services Demolition Merged 14,580.00 14,580.00 Bonds 7,290.00 7,290.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,580.00$          
38) Date Palm/I-10 Interchange CVAG Reconstruct interchange to improve traffic v Merged 250,000.00 250,000.00 Bonds 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 150,000.00$        
39) Downtown Development City Urban Revitalization Corp Owner participation agreement Merged 20,000,000.00 0.00 Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -$                     
40) Project administration City of Cathedral City Project administration Merged 1,035,477.00 115,700.00 Bonds 9,641.66 9,641.67 9,641.67 9,641.66 9,641.67 9,641.67 57,850.00$          

Totals - LMIHF -$                     -$                     -$                      -$                 -$                  -$                  -$                -$                $0.00
Totals - Bond Proceeds 46,167,485.18$   7,783,890.75$     3,753,159.24$      468,931.50$    1,025,432.51$  729,397.49$     223,641.50$   218,641.51$   $6,419,203.75
Totals - Other 4,145,862.88$     3,293,819.88$     3,159,435.88$      12,217.00$      12,217.00$       12,216.00$       12,217.00$     12,217.00$     $3,220,519.88

  Grand total - This Page 50,313,348.06$   11,077,710.63$   6,912,595.12$      481,148.50$    1,037,649.51$  741,613.49$     235,858.50$   230,858.51$   9,639,723.63$     

**  All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.   
*** Funding sources from the successor agency:  (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012 (b) Non-monetary obligation; agreement stipulates certain parcels to be provided to developer.
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund   Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc **** Bond proceeds to fulfill legal obligations of tax allocation bond covenants (2007 TAB A - exempt)
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

*   The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15, 2012.  It is 
not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

Project Area
Total Outstanding 
Debt or Obligation

Payments by monthTotal Due During 
Fiscal Year

 2012-2013**

Funding 
Source 

***

Payable from Other Revenue Sources



Name of Redevelopment Agency: City of Cathedral City as Successor Agency of the Cathedral City Redevelopment Agency FORM C - Administrative Cost Allowance Paid With Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Project Area(s) RDA Project Area All

2nd AMENDED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE 05/31/2012
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (*)

Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description Jul 2012 Aug 2012 Sep 2012 Oct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total

1) Personnel - salaries/benefits Various Personnel - salaries/benefits Merged 7,301,274.00 240,000.00 Admin 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 120,000.00$     
2) Materials and supplies Various Materials and supplies Merged 91,267.00 3,000.00 Admin 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 1,500.00$         
3) Maintenance and ops Various Maintenance and ops Merged 182,494.00 6,000.00 Admin 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 3,000.00$         
4) Utilities Various Utilities Merged 182,494.00 6,000.00 Admin 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 3,000.00$         
5) Professional/technical services Various Professional/technical services Merged 1,825,273.00 60,000.00 Admin 3,619.00 3,618.00 3,619.00 3,618.00 3,618.00 3,619.00 21,711.00$       
6) Legal Services Various Legal services Merged 1,825,273.00 60,000.00 Admin 3,618.00 3,618.00 3,619.00 3,618.00 3,618.00 3,619.00 21,710.00$       
7) Asset mgt-prop/liability insurance City of Cathedral City Insurance costs related to RDA property Merged 159,275.00 105,327.00 Admin 8,563.17 8,563.17 8,563.16 8,563.17 8,563.17 8,563.16 51,379.00$       
8) -$                  
9) -$                  

10) -$                  
11) -$                  
12) -$                  
13) -$                  
14) -$                  
15) -$                  
16) -$                  
17) -$                  

 18) -$                  
19) -$                  
20) -$                  
21)  $                    -   
22) -$                  
23) -$                  
24) -$                  
25) -$                  
26) -$                  
27) -$                  
28) -$                  

-$                  
-$                  
-$                  
-$                  
-$                  
-$                  
-$                  

Totals - This Page 11,567,350.00$    480,327.00$         37,050.17$   37,049.17$    37,051.16$     37,049.17$    37,049.17$    37,051.16$    $222,300.00

**  All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.   
*** Funding sources from the successor agency:  (For fiscal 2011-12 only, references to RPTTF could also mean tax increment allocated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)
RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund   Bonds - Bond proceeds Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc
LMIHF - Low and Moderate Income Housing Fund Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance
**** - Administrative Cost Allowance caps are 5% of Form A 6-month totals in 2011-12 and 3% of Form A 6-month totals in 2012-13.  The calculation should not factor in pass through payments paid for with RPTTF in Form D.

*   The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS is submitted to the State Controller and State Department of 
Finance by April 15, 2012.  It is not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

Project Area
Total Outstanding 
Debt or Obligation

Payments by monthTotal Due During 
Fiscal Year

 2012-2013**
Funding 

Source **

Payable from the Administrative Allowance Allocation ****


	ROPS RPTTF
	ROPS Other
	ROPS Admin Allow

